

QUOTE TABULATION
City of St. Francis
Quicksilver Street Surface Improvement Project

Quotes were opened at 10:00 a.m., June 11, 2024.
There were four (4) quotes received, as shown herein.

Schedule "A"					North Valley, Inc.		Knife River Corporation North Central	
ITEM NO.	Mn/DOT SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,755.02	\$2,755.02	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	2104.503	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT – FULL DEPTH	LIN FT	45	\$5.06	\$227.70	\$8.00	\$360.00
3	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	24	\$11.68	\$280.32	\$25.00	\$600.00
4	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	TON	41	\$67.49	\$2,767.09	\$90.00	\$3,690.00
5	2215.504	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	1160	\$7.29	\$8,456.40	\$8.00	\$9,280.00
6	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SQ YD	5.6	\$39.36	\$220.42	\$68.00	\$380.80
7	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL TACK COAT	GALLON	73	\$5.45	\$397.85	\$2.50	\$182.50
8	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B) 3.0" THICK	SQ YD	24	\$50.98	\$1,223.52	\$68.00	\$1,632.00
9	2360.506	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B)	TON	114	\$101.13	\$11,528.82	\$95.00	\$10,830.00
10	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B)	TON	153	\$93.65	\$14,328.45	\$100.00	\$15,300.00
Total Schedule "A"						<u>\$42,185.59</u>	<u>\$54,255.30</u>	

QUOTE TABULATION
City of St. Francis
Quicksilver Street Surface Improvement Project

Quotes were opened at 10:00 a.m., June 11, 2024.
There were four (4) quotes received, as shown herein.

Schedule "A"					Park Construction Company		Valley Paving, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	Mn/DOT SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	2104.503	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT – FULL DEPTH	LIN FT	45	\$7.30	\$328.50	\$18.40	\$828.00
3	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	24	\$17.80	\$427.20	\$43.00	\$1,032.00
4	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	TON	41	\$110.00	\$4,510.00	\$153.00	\$6,273.00
5	2215.504	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	1160	\$5.30	\$6,148.00	\$11.00	\$12,760.00
6	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SQ YD	5.6	\$29.40	\$164.64	\$265.00	\$1,484.00
7	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL TACK COAT	GALLON	73	\$3.25	\$237.25	\$1.10	\$80.30
8	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B) 3.0" THICK	SQ YD	24	\$68.20	\$1,636.80	\$128.00	\$3,072.00
9	2360.506	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B)	TON	114	\$109.00	\$12,426.00	\$149.00	\$16,986.00
10	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B)	TON	153	\$110.00	\$16,830.00	\$144.00	\$22,032.00
Total Schedule "A"						<u>\$56,708.39</u>		<u>\$76,547.30</u>